FORM F¥O-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	01-31-	2003 ^T		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
Copyright 1994 Legalsoft P08/REV01 Tab settings → ◆ ▼			•	•	_	
To the Honorable Commissioner of	PAG 102352	768	attached origina		r copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	<u>~~</u>		ddress of receivir			
Bristol-Myers Squibb Company JAN 2 8 2003 JAN 2 8 2003 TRADEMARY Additional control of the c			L			
		Name: Galderma S.A. Internal Address:				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☑ Assignment	☑ Assignment ☐ Merger		Street Address: Zugerstrasse 8, P.O. Box 492			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	CH-6330 CHAM, Switzerland				
Other		City:		State:	ZIP:	
Execution Date: November 30, 2001		Additional name(s	s) & address(es)	☐ Yes	⊠ No	
4. Application number(s) or registration	on numbers(s):				Ì	
If this document is being filed toget		, the execution da	ate of the applicat	tion is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
07/812,600		5,194,247				
09/644,912		5,470,567				
					ļ	
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🏻	l No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:				
Name: Isaac A. Angres		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 160.00				
Internal Address:						
		☑ Enclosed				
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: Suite 301 2001 Jefferson Davis Highway		8. Deposit account number:				
						City: Arlington S
01/31/2003 DBYRNE 00000004 07812600 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
01 FC:8021 160.00 9P						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy						
of the original document.		.c.r.co. and any a	1	İ		
Isaac A. Angres		Due M		Jan. 22	5,2003	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and						

PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0059

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Bristol-Myers Squibb Company, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08543-4000, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions described in the United States Patents and Patent Applications listed below:

1. U.S. Patent No. 5,194,247

Assignment recorded on July 30, 1990 (Reel/Frame: 5395/0273)

2. U.S. Patent No. 5,470,567

RECORDED: 01/28/2003

- 3. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/812600
- 4. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/644,912

and any patent to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and foreign equivalents thereof by virtue of the Assignment recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark does hereby assign ownership to the inventions described in the above-listed United States Patents and Patent Applications, and any patents to be granted thereon, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and foreign equivalents thereof, to Galderma S.A., a Swiss corporation, having a place of business at Zugerstrasse 8, 6330 CHAM, Switzerland, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any such United States patent to Galderma S.A.

BRISTOL-MYERS SQUIBB COMPANY

Name: David Bonk

Title: Vice President and Associate

General Counsel, Intellectual Property and

Life Cycle Management

Date: November 30, 2001

COPIE CERTIFIÉE CONFORME A L'ORIGINAL

> PATENT REEL: 013699 FRAME: 0060